
Official Final Classification / Hivatalos végeredmény

CEZ Overall

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver

 Entrant / Competitor
Nat. Vehicle

 Category
SS1 Time

 SS2 Time
 SS3 Time

SS4 Time
 SS5 Time

SS6 Time
 SS7 Time

SS8 Time
 SS9 Time
 SS10 Time

Pty. Leg 1
 Pty. Leg 2
 Pty. Leg 3

Total Time
  

Diff. First
 Diff. Prev

1. 1
ZAPLETAL Miroslav
SYKORA Marek

 Zapletal Miroslav

CZE
 SVK

F150 EVO VII
T1 (1.)

0:05:15 (4.)
 0:04:50 (1.)
 0:04:41 (1.)

0:40:43 (3.)
 0:36:50 (1.)

0:23:57 (1.)
 0:23:35 (1.)

0:25:08 (1.)
 0:24:31 (1.)
 0:23:47 (1.)

3:33:17

2. 2
PORIZEK Zdenek
VACULIK Pavel
Zdenek Porizek

CZE
 CZE

FORD F 150
T1 (2.)

0:05:22 (6.)
 0:05:00 (3.)
 0:04:55 (4.)

0:42:06 (6.)
 0:39:10 (4.)

0:24:55 (2.)
 0:24:25 (2.)

0:25:42 (2.)
 0:24:41 (2.)
 0:24:41 (2.)

3:40:57 +0:07:40
 +0:07:40

3. 10
SOBON Jacek
MARKOWSKI Przemyslaw
Jacek Sobon

POL
 POL

NISSAN
NAVARA D40
TH (1.)

0:05:13 (3.)
 0:05:02 (4.)
 0:04:53 (3.)

0:40:12 (1.)
 0:38:02 (3.)

0:26:09 (5.)
 0:25:14 (5.)

0:26:11 (4.)
 0:25:39 (5.)
 0:25:21 (4.)

3:41:56 +0:08:39
 +0:00:59

4. 12
OUREDNICEK Tomas
KRIPAL David

 South Racing Ce

CZE
 CZE

Hummer H3
EVO

 TH (2.)

0:05:17 (5.)
 0:05:08 (6.)
 0:05:00 (5.)

0:42:19 (7.)
 0:40:08 (7.)

0:25:33 (4.)
 0:24:50 (3.)

0:25:44 (3.)
 0:25:03 (3.)
 0:24:47 (3.)

3:43:49 +0:10:32
 +0:01:53

5. 14
JABLONSKI Slawomir
JEDRYS Rafal

 Rafal Jedrys

POL
 POL

MITSUBISHI
PAJERO
TH (3.)

0:05:33 (8.)
 0:05:10 (7.)
 0:05:02 (7.)

0:42:01 (4.)
 0:39:56 (6.)

0:26:51 (7.)
 0:26:07 (7.)

0:26:51 (6.)
 0:26:09 (6.)
 0:26:13 (6.)

 0:01:00 3:50:53 +0:17:36
 +0:07:04

6. 20
RZEZVCHOWSKI Tadeusz

 JERMAKOW Wojciech
 Tadeusz Rzezuchovski

POL
 POL

DACIA
DUSTER
TH (4.)

0:06:04 (11.)
 0:05:48 (11.)
 0:05:41 (10.)

0:45:36 (11.)
 0:43:31 (10.)

0:29:32 (11.)
 0:29:20 (10.)

0:31:01 (12.)
 0:29:58 (12.)
 0:29:30 (11.)

4:16:01 +0:42:44
 +0:25:08

7. 21
BURCHACKI Piotr

 BOMBA Lukasz
 Burchacki Piotr

POL
 POL

NISSAN
PATROL
TH (5.)

0:05:43 (9.)
 0:05:42 (10.)

0:05:37 (9.)

0:44:19 (9.)
 0:41:49 (8.)

0:28:51 (9.)
 0:39:06 (14.)

0:28:38 (9.)
 0:28:19 (9.)
 0:27:15 (8.)

0:02:00
 0:02:00 4:19:19 +0:46:02

 +0:03:18

8. 11
FOREJT Vlastimil
PRAZAK Frantisek

 KB System Offroad Team

CZE
 CZE

BOWLER
WILDCAT
TH (6.)

0:05:24 (7.)
 0:05:16 (8.)
 0:05:16 (8.)

0:43:12 (8.)
 0:41:50 (9.)

0:27:17 (8.)
 0:27:33 (8.)

0:27:26 (7.)
 0:26:54 (8.)
 0:27:10 (7.)  0:30:00

4:27:18 +0:54:01
 +0:07:59

9. 16
ZAJAC Magdalena

 RUSZEL Kazmierz
 Magdalena Zajac

POL
 POL

DACIA
DUSTER
TH (7.)

0:06:20 (13.)
 0:05:54 (13.)
 0:05:48 (12.)

0:47:11 (12.)
 0:44:55 (12.)

0:30:40 (14.)
 0:37:16 (12.)

0:30:49 (11.)
 0:29:23 (11.)
 0:29:26 (10.)

4:27:42 +0:54:25
 +0:00:24

10. 15
BROCHOCKA Patrycja
OGOREK Michal

 Patrycja Brochocka

POL
 POL

DACIA
DUSTER
TH (8.)

0:06:21 (14.)
 0:06:06 (15.)
 0:05:58 (14.)

0:48:22 (13.)
 0:45:28 (13.)

0:29:48 (13.)
 0:38:09 (13.)

0:30:14 (10.)
 0:29:18 (10.)

0:28:57 (9.)

4:28:41 +0:55:24
 +0:00:59

11. 7
JANKOWSKA Rebeka
JANKOWSKI Grzegorz
Rebeka Jankowska

POL
 POL

MITSUBISHI
PAJERO
T2 (1.)

0:06:30 (16.)
 0:06:03 (14.)
 0:05:51 (13.)

0:50:08 (15.)
 0:46:54 (14.)

0:33:16 (15.)
 0:33:14 (11.)

0:37:06 (13.)
 0:36:33 (13.)
 0:42:58 (13.)

4:58:33 +1:25:16
 +0:29:52

12. 8
BARANOWSKI Tomasz
KURZEJA Lukasz

 Tomasz Baranowski

POL
 POL

TOYOTA
LANDCRUISER
155

 T2 (2.)

0:06:51 (17.)
 0:06:10 (16.)
 0:06:28 (16.)

0:49:24 (14.)
 0:47:40 (15.)

0:33:46 (16.)
 2:00:00 (15.)

0:42:05 (14.)
 0:37:30 (14.)
 0:40:01 (12.)  0:19:00

6:48:55 +3:15:38
 +1:50:22

13. 9
WIATR Mariusz
LASKAWIEC Lukasz
Mariusz Wiatr

POL
 POL

MITSUBISHI
L200

 TH (9.)

0:18:20 (18.)
 1:00:00 (18.)
 1:00:00 (17.)

0:42:03 (5.)
 0:39:14 (5.)

0:26:14 (6.)
 0:25:33 (6.)

0:26:14 (5.)
 0:25:38 (4.)
 0:25:31 (5.)

2:30:00 8:18:47 +4:45:30
 +1:29:52

14. 4
ULRICH Juraj

Raid Adventure Team
SVK

MOSQUITO R1
BIG BANG
T3 (1.)

0:05:50 (10.)
0:05:25 (9.)

 1:00:00 (17.)

2:30:00 (16.)
 2:30:00 (16.)

0:29:46 (12.)
0:28:04 (9.)

0:27:52 (8.)
 0:26:45 (7.)
 2:00:00 (14.)

1:00:00
 2:00:00
 1:02:00

14:05:42
 

+10:32:25
 +5:46:55

Not classified:

DNF 5
GARAMVÖLGYI Zoltán
KRAJNYÁK Péter

 Garzone Events

HUN
 HUN

YAMAHA
GARILLA YXR
1000 RR
T3 (-)

0:05:09 (2.)
 0:05:03 (5.)
 0:05:01 (6.)

0:40:36 (2.)
 0:37:58 (2.)

0:25:00 (3.)
 0:24:54 (4.)

Retired
-
 -

Retired

DNF 19
BEDNARCZYK Przemyslaw
MOLITER Jakub

 Jakub Moltier

POL
 POL

TOYOTA
LANDCRUISER
155

 TH (-)

0:06:19 (12.)
 0:05:52 (12.)
 0:05:43 (11.)

0:44:19 (9.)
 0:44:13 (11.)

0:29:27 (10.)
 2:00:00 (15.)

-
 -
 -

Retired

DNF 3
LÓNYAI Pál

 CSATÓ Attila
 LP Racing Kft.

HUN
 HUN

PORSCHE
MACAN
T1 (-)

0:05:06 (1.)
 0:04:54 (2.)
 0:04:49 (2.)

2:30:00 (16.)
-

-
 -

-
 -
 -

Retired

DNF 17
BROCHOCKI Grzegorz
WICENTOWIC Krzysztof
Grzegorz Brochocki

POL
 POL

NISSAN X-
TRAIL
TH (-)

0:06:27 (15.)
 0:06:39 (17.)
 0:06:25 (15.)

2:30:00 (16.)
-

-
 -

-
 -
 -

Retired

Chronomoto Timing
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Mr. Tibor OROSZLÁN (HUN)
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Official Final Classification CEZ Categories / Hivatalos végeredmény CEZ Kategória

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver

 Entrant / Competitor
Nat. Vehicle

 Category
SS1 Time

 SS2 Time
 SS3 Time

SS4 Time
 SS5 Time

SS6 Time
 SS7 Time

SS8 Time
 SS9 Time
 SS10 Time

Pty. Leg
1

 Pty. Leg
2

 Pty. Leg
3

Total Time
  

Diff. First
 Diff. Prev

1. 1
ZAPLETAL Miroslav
SYKORA Marek

 Zapletal Miroslav

CZE
 SVK

F150 EVO VII
T1

0:05:15 (2.)
 0:04:50 (1.)
 0:04:41 (1.)

0:40:43 (1.)
 0:36:50 (1.)

0:23:57 (1.)
 0:23:35 (1.)

0:25:08 (1.)
 0:24:31 (1.)
 0:23:47 (1.)

3:33:17

2. 2
PORIZEK Zdenek
VACULIK Pavel
Zdenek Porizek

CZE
 CZE

FORD F 150
T1

0:05:22 (3.)
 0:05:00 (3.)
 0:04:55 (3.)

0:42:06 (2.)
 0:39:10 (2.)

0:24:55 (2.)
 0:24:25 (2.)

0:25:42 (2.)
 0:24:41 (2.)
 0:24:41 (2.)

3:40:57
 

+0:07:40
 +0:07:40

Not classified:

DNF 3
LÓNYAI Pál

 CSATÓ Attila
 LP Racing Kft.

HUN
 HUN

PORSCHE MACAN
T1

0:05:06 (1.)
 0:04:54 (2.)
 0:04:49 (2.)

2:30:00 (3.)
-

-
 -

-
 -
 -

Retired

T2

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver

 Entrant / Competitor
Nat. Vehicle

 Category
SS1 Time

 SS2 Time
 SS3 Time

SS4 Time
 SS5 Time

SS6 Time
 SS7 Time

SS8 Time
 SS9 Time
 SS10 Time

Pty. Leg 1
 Pty. Leg 2
 Pty. Leg 3

Total Time
  

Diff. First
 Diff. Prev

1. 7
JANKOWSKA Rebeka
JANKOWSKI Grzegorz
Rebeka Jankowska

POL
 POL

MITSUBISHI
PAJERO
T2

0:06:30 (1.)
 0:06:03 (1.)
 0:05:51 (1.)

0:50:08 (2.)
 0:46:54 (1.)

0:33:16 (1.)
 0:33:14 (1.)

0:37:06 (1.)
 0:36:33 (1.)
 0:42:58 (2.)

4:58:33

2. 8
BARANOWSKI Tomasz
KURZEJA Lukasz

 Tomasz Baranowski

POL
 POL

TOYOTA
LANDCRUISER
155
T2

0:06:51 (2.)
 0:06:10 (2.)
 0:06:28 (2.)

0:49:24 (1.)
 0:47:40 (2.)

0:33:46 (2.)
 2:00:00 (2.)

0:42:05 (2.)
 0:37:30 (2.)
 0:40:01 (1.)  0:19:00

6:48:55
 

+1:50:22
 +1:50:22

T3

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver

 Entrant / Competitor
Nat. Vehicle

 Category
SS1 Time

 SS2 Time
 SS3 Time

SS4 Time
 SS5 Time

SS6 Time
 SS7 Time

SS8 Time
 SS9 Time
 SS10 Time

Pty. Leg 1
 Pty. Leg 2
 Pty. Leg 3

Total Time
  

Diff. First
 Diff. Prev

1. 4
ULRICH Juraj

Raid Adventure Team
SVK

MOSQUITO
R1 BIG
BANG
T3

0:05:50 (2.)
 0:05:25 (2.)
 1:00:00 (2.)

2:30:00 (2.)
 2:30:00 (2.)

0:29:46 (2.)
 0:28:04 (2.)

0:27:52 (1.)
 0:26:45 (1.)
 2:00:00 (1.)

1:00:00
 2:00:00
 1:02:00

14:05:42

Not classified:

DNF 5
GARAMVÖLGYI Zoltán
KRAJNYÁK Péter

 Garzone Events

HUN
 HUN

YAMAHA
GARILLA
YXR 1000
RR

 T3

0:05:09 (1.)
 0:05:03 (1.)
 0:05:01 (1.)

0:40:36 (1.)
 0:37:58 (1.)

0:25:00 (1.)
 0:24:54 (1.)

Retired
-
 -

Retired

TH

Pos. No.
Driver or Rider
Co-Driver

 Entrant / Competitor
Nat. Vehicle

 Category
SS1 Time

 SS2 Time
 SS3 Time

SS4 Time
 SS5 Time

SS6 Time
 SS7 Time

SS8 Time
 SS9 Time
 SS10 Time

Pty. Leg 1
 Pty. Leg 2
 Pty. Leg 3

Total Time
  

Diff. First
 Diff. Prev

1. 10
SOBON Jacek
MARKOWSKI Przemyslaw
Jacek Sobon

POL
 POL

NISSAN
NAVARA D40
TH

0:05:13 (1.)
 0:05:02 (1.)
 0:04:53 (1.)

0:40:12 (1.)
 0:38:02 (1.)

0:26:09 (2.)
 0:25:14 (2.)

0:26:11 (2.)
 0:25:39 (3.)
 0:25:21 (2.)

3:41:56

2. 12
OUREDNICEK Tomas
KRIPAL David

 South Racing Ce

CZE
 CZE

Hummer H3
EVO
TH

0:05:17 (2.)
 0:05:08 (2.)
 0:05:00 (2.)

0:42:19 (4.)
 0:40:08 (4.)

0:25:33 (1.)
 0:24:50 (1.)

0:25:44 (1.)
 0:25:03 (1.)
 0:24:47 (1.)

3:43:49
 

+0:01:53
 +0:01:53

3. 14
JABLONSKI Slawomir
JEDRYS Rafal

 Rafal Jedrys

POL
 POL

MITSUBISHI
PAJERO
TH

0:05:33 (4.)
 0:05:10 (3.)
 0:05:02 (3.)

0:42:01 (2.)
 0:39:56 (3.)

0:26:51 (4.)
 0:26:07 (4.)

0:26:51 (4.)
 0:26:09 (4.)
 0:26:13 (4.)

 0:01:00 3:50:53
 

+0:08:57
 +0:07:04

4. 20
RZEZVCHOWSKI Tadeusz

 JERMAKOW Wojciech
 Tadeusz Rzezuchovski

POL
 POL

DACIA
DUSTER
TH

0:06:04 (6.)
 0:05:48 (6.)
 0:05:41 (6.)

0:45:36 (8.)
 0:43:31 (7.)

0:29:32 (8.)
 0:29:20 (6.)

0:31:01 (9.)
 0:29:58 (9.)
 0:29:30 (9.)

4:16:01
 

+0:34:05
 +0:25:08

5. 21
BURCHACKI Piotr

 BOMBA Lukasz
 Burchacki Piotr

POL
 POL

NISSAN
PATROL
TH

0:05:43 (5.)
 0:05:42 (5.)
 0:05:37 (5.)

0:44:19 (6.)
 0:41:49 (5.)

0:28:51 (6.)
 0:39:06 (9.)

0:28:38 (6.)
 0:28:19 (6.)
 0:27:15 (6.)

0:02:00
 0:02:00 4:19:19

 
+0:37:23

 +0:03:18

6. 11
FOREJT Vlastimil
PRAZAK Frantisek

 KB System Offroad Team

CZE
 CZE

BOWLER
WILDCAT
TH

0:05:24 (3.)
 0:05:16 (4.)
 0:05:16 (4.)

0:43:12 (5.)
 0:41:50 (6.)

0:27:17 (5.)
 0:27:33 (5.)

0:27:26 (5.)
 0:26:54 (5.)
 0:27:10 (5.)  0:30:00

4:27:18
 

+0:45:22
 +0:07:59

T1



7. 16 ZAJAC Magdalena
 RUSZEL Kazmierz
 Magdalena Zajac

POL
 POL

DACIA
DUSTER
TH

0:06:20 (8.)
 0:05:54 (8.)
 0:05:48 (8.)

0:47:11 (9.)
 0:44:55 (9.)

0:30:40 (10.)
0:37:16 (7.)

0:30:49 (8.)
 0:29:23 (8.)
 0:29:26 (8.)

4:27:42
 

+0:45:46
 +0:00:24

8. 15
BROCHOCKA Patrycja
OGOREK Michal

 Patrycja Brochocka

POL
 POL

DACIA
DUSTER
TH

0:06:21 (9.)
 0:06:06 (9.)
 0:05:58 (9.)

0:48:22 (10.)
 0:45:28 (10.)

0:29:48 (9.)
 0:38:09 (8.)

0:30:14 (7.)
 0:29:18 (7.)
 0:28:57 (7.)

4:28:41
 

+0:46:45
 +0:00:59

9. 9
WIATR Mariusz
LASKAWIEC Lukasz
Mariusz Wiatr

POL
 POL

MITSUBISHI
L200
TH

0:18:20 (11.)
 1:00:00 (11.)
 1:00:00 (11.)

0:42:03 (3.)
 0:39:14 (2.)

0:26:14 (3.)
 0:25:33 (3.)

0:26:14 (3.)
 0:25:38 (2.)
 0:25:31 (3.)

2:30:00 8:18:47
 

+4:36:51
 +3:50:06

Not classified:

DNF 19
BEDNARCZYK Przemyslaw
MOLITER Jakub

 Jakub Moltier

POL
 POL

TOYOTA
LANDCRUISER
155
TH

0:06:19 (7.)
 0:05:52 (7.)
 0:05:43 (7.)

0:44:19 (6.)
 0:44:13 (8.)

0:29:27 (7.)
 2:00:00 (10.)

-
 -
 -

Retired

DNF 17
BROCHOCKI Grzegorz
WICENTOWIC Krzysztof
Grzegorz Brochocki

POL
 POL

NISSAN X-
TRAIL
TH

0:06:27 (10.)
 0:06:39 (10.)
 0:06:25 (10.)

2:30:00 (11.)
-

-
 -

-
 -
 -

Retired

Published at:

Mr. Tibor OROSZLÁN (HUN)
 Chairman of the Stewards

Mr. István LÁDI (SVK)
Steward

Mr. István GÁL (HUN)
Steward


